©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2007
March, 2007 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP5010/D
NCP5010
500 mW Boost Converter for
White LEDs
The NCP5010 is a fixed frequency PWM boost converter with

16
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Operating Temperature Range Package Shipping†
NCP5010FCT1G DAX −40°C to +85°C 8−Pin Flip−Chip CSP
(Pb−Free)
3000 Tape and Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Two type of demo boards available:
• The NCP5010EVB board which configures the device driving a string of 2−5 White LEDs in series.
• The NCP5010BIASEVB board for applications such as powering an OLED panel or LCD biasing.
Finally in addition to these demo boards, Application Note “ANDXXXX/D” deals with configuring the NCP5010 with a
high side sense resistor.
NCP5010
17